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Overview

This report contains the results of a Civigs survey of 1543 registered voters in the United States from
February 11-14, 2020. The survey was conducted online, among selected members of the Civigs research
panel. Sampled individuals were emailed by Civigs and responded using a personalized link to the survey at
civigs.com.

Two versions of Question 10 were randomly shown to a split sample containing approximately half of the
survey respondents.

The survey results are weighted by age, race, gender, education, party identification, and region to be
representative of the population of registered voters in the United States. The general design effect due to
weighting is 1.09. The survey has a margin of error of +£2.6% at the 95% confidence level, accounting for
the design effect. All survey results in this report are reported as percentages.

Contact

For more information, please contact Drew Linzer (drew@civigs.com), Director, Civigs.

More information about Civigs can be found online at civigs.com/methodology.


mailto:drew@civiqs.com
https://civiqs.com/methodology

Topline Results

1. Do you approve or disapprove of how the United States Senate conducted President
Trump's impeachment trial?

Approve 36%
Disapprove 60%
Unsure 4%,

2. Last week, the U.S. Senate acquitted President Trump on all impeachment charges.
Do you think that the House of Representatives should continue investigating President
Trump for other impeachable offenses?

Yes 38%
No 55%
Unsure 7%

3. In the past decade, do you think that the people who make U.S. foreign policy and
national security decisions have generally shared your beliefs and interests?

Yes 18%
No 59%
Unsure 22

4. Do you think that women are sufficiently represented in the U.S. government when
it comes to making decisions about foreign policy and national security?

Yes, women are well-represented 39Y%
No, there should be more women involved 489
Unsure 12%

5. As you may know, the Trump administration recently expanded its travel ban to
include six new countries, including four in Africa. Individuals from these countries
will no longer be able to receive visas that can lead to permanent residency in the
United States. Do you support or oppose this policy?

Support 45
Oppose 467
Unsure 107

6. In some states, the Democratic and Republican Parties use caucuses to nominate
candidates for president. Unlike a primary, where voters privately cast their ballots,
a caucus is a local gathering where people openly decide which candidate to support.
Would you support or oppose eliminating the caucus system?

Support eliminating caucuses 58

Oppose eliminating caucuses 207
Unsure 22%
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

Approve 457,
Disapprove 52,
Neither approve nor disapprove 3%

8. Who do you think was a better president: Bill Clinton or Barack Obama?

Barack Obama 43Y%
Bill Clinton 36Y%
Unsure 21%

9. Who do you think has been a better president: George W. Bush or Donald Trump?

George W. Bush 48
Donald Trump 447
Unsure 8%

10A [split]. As you may know, Martin Luther King Jr. Day was signed into law as a federal
holiday by President Ronald Reagan in 1983. Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr.
Day should be celebrated as a federal holiday in the United States?

Yes 81%
No 149,
Unsure 5%

10B [split]. Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr. Day should be celebrated as a federal
holiday in the United States?

Yes 79%
No 15%

Unsure 69

11. What state do the Kansas City Chiefs of the National Football League play in?

Missouri 7%
Kansas 147,
Nebraska 0%
Iowa 0%
Some other state 0%
Unsure 8%

12. Do you think of yourself as a "feminist"?
Yes 35%

No 59%
Unsure 7%
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13. Do you watch MSNBC?
Yes, frequently 16%
Yes, occasionally 247

I do not watch MSNBC 607
14. Do you watch Fox News?
Yes, frequently 22},

Yes, occasionally 25%
I do not watch Fox News 53%
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Crosstabs

1. Do you approve or disapprove of how the United States Senate conducted President
Trump's impeachment trial?

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Approve
Disapprove
Unsure

Total
367
60%

4%

Total
367
60%

4%

Total
36%
60%

4%,

Total
36%
607

49

Total
36%
607

4y,

Total
36%
60%

4y,

civias

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

8% 71% 37Y% 32% 419
90% 249 58% 63% 56%
2% 49, 5% 5% 3%

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

42%  10% 23%  51% 44% 39%
53%  89% 76%  46% 52% 56%
5% 2% 2% 3% 4, 6%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

39% 33% 29%
57% 62% 68%
47, 4% 3%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

30% 38%  41% 37% 36Y% 40%  37% 34Y%
62% 59% 58} 61% 60% 57% 58% 63%
9% 3% 1% 3% 4, 49, 5% 3%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

68% 52% 16%
287 447, 80%
47, 47, 47,

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

5%, 22% 51%
93% 75% 45Y,
2% 3% 5%
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2. Last week, the U.S. Senate acquitted President Trump on all impeachment charges.
Do you think that the House of Representatives should continue investigating President
Trump for other impeachable offenses?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 38% 70% 5% 32% 40% 37%
No 55% 20% 94, 59% 51% 59%
Unsure % 9% 1% 9% 9% 4%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 38% 31% 64% 57% 39% 27% 38%
No 55% 63% 26% 36% 56Y% 67% 55%
Unsure 7% 6%  10% 7% 4, 6% 7%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 38% 36% 429, 47%
No 55% 58% 50% 447,
Unsure 7% 6% 8% 9%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Yes 38% 38% 38% 40% 37% 38% 36% 40% 38%
No 55% 53% 56% 547, 569 55% 57% 53% 56%
Unsure Th 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7h 6%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Yes 38% 3% 23% 60%
No 55% 97% 72% 30%
Unsure Th 0% 6% 10%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Yes 38% 847, 53% 20%
No 55% 9% 35% 75%
Unsure Th % 11% 5%
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3. In the past decade, do you think that the people who make U.S. foreign policy and
national security decisions have generally shared your beliefs and interests?

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

Total
Yes 18%
No 59%

Unsure 22%

civias

Democrat Re
267,
50%
25%

White Black
167% 31%
62% 49Y,
22, 20%

Non-College
17%

61%

22%

18-34 35-49
1% 17%
61%  64%
28%  19%

Watch Fox N

Watch MSNBC

publican Independent Female Male

147 147 19% 18%
67% 64% 55% 64%
19% 22% 26% 18J

Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

23% 8% 16% 18%
51%  65% 647% 59%
26%  28% 20% 249,

College grad Postgrad

19% 27%
597 52%
22, 21%

50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West
21% 23% 22%, 127% 18% 20%
597 567 55% 64%  61% 58%
20% 21% 23% 24y 21%  22%

ews: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox
12% 17% 22,
68% 60% 56%
20% 23% 227

: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

38% 23% 11,
445, 499, 68Y%
17% 28Y% 21Y%
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4. Do you think that women are sufficiently represented in the U.S. government when
it comes to making decisions about foreign policy and national security?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 39% 10% 73% 429 35% 449
No 489, 847, 12% 419, 56% 41
Unsure 12% 6% 149, 17% 9% 15%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 39% 45, 18% 27% 38% 50% 37%
No 489, 41% T7% 63% 489 36% 50%
Unsure  12% 13% 5% 11%  15% 149 12%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 39% 449, 35% 249,
No 489 439, 55% 66%
Unsure  12% 13% 10% 10%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Yes 39% 32% 40%, 40% 447 40% 447, 38% 39%
No 489 58% 48, 45Y%, 447, 499, 447, 51% 49%
Unsure  12% 9% 12,  15% 12% 12% 13%  12% 13%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Yes 39% 747, 549, 19%
No 489 10% 349, 71%
Unsure 12% 16% 12% 10%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Yes 39% 5% 25% 54Y%
No 489 90% 66Y% 31%
Unsure  12% 6% 9% 159
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5. As you may know, the Trump administration recently expanded its travel ban to
include six new countries, including four in Africa. Individuals from these countries
will no longer be able to receive visas that can lead to permanent residency in the
United States. Do you support or oppose this policy?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Support 45 8% 85% 487, 39% 51%
Oppose 469 84% 6% 39% 50% 41Y%
Unsure 10% 8% 9% 13% 10% 8%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Support 45 54%  11% 24%  44% 58% 45%,
Oppose 46Y% 37% 83} 61%  48% 33% 45,
Unsure 10% 9% Th 15% 9% 9% 10%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Support 457 497, 40% 30%
Oppose 46Y% 42, 50% 59Y%
Unsure 10% 10% 9% 11%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Support 457 33%  44), 48} 52} 437, a7, 44%, 46%
Oppose 46% 56Y% a7%, 43% 39% 457, 45%, 47%  45%
Unsure 10% 11% 9%  10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Support 45 90% 63% 18Y%
Oppose 46 4% 26% 72%
Unsure 10% 6% 129, 10%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Support 45 5% 24% 64%
Oppose 469 86% 63% 28%
Unsure 10% 8% 149, 8%
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6. In some states, the Democratic and Republican Parties use caucuses to nominate
candidates for president. Unlike a primary, where voters privately cast their ballots,
a caucus is a local gathering where people openly decide which candidate to support.
Would you support or oppose eliminating the caucus system?

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Support eliminating caucuses
Oppose eliminating caucuses
Unsure

Total
58%
20%
22%

Total
58%
20%
22%

Total
58%
20%
22%

Total
58%
20%
22%

Total
58%
20%
22%

Total
58%
20%
22%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

68% 51% 547 59% 58%
15% 247 21% 18% 22%
17% 257, 257, 237  20%

White Black Hispanic Other  White: Non-College College

58% 62} 60%  59% 58% 58%
20%  21% 17% 197 19% 22%
23%  17% 247 22% 247 20%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

58% 56Y% 66Y
18% 25% 18%
24Y% 19% 17%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

547, 58},  58% 64} 58% 57%  59% 59%
21%  21%  20% 17% 22, 20%  20% 17%
247  21% 22} 197 20% 23%  21% 25}

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

53Y 51% 64%
22Y% 247, 17%
25% 25% 19%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

TT% 59% 53%
9% 21% 22}
147, 21% 25%
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president?

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

Approve
Disapprove
Neither approve

civias

nor disapprove

nor disapprove

nor disapprove

nor disapprove

nor disapprove

nor disapprove

Total
459,
527,

3%

Total
459,
527,

3%

Total
459,
527,

3%

Total
457,
527,

3%

Total
457,
527,

3%

Total
45%
52%

3%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male
5% 90% 487, 41% 50%

93% 8% 467 56% 47%

1% 2% 6% 3% 3%

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College
557 9% 24%,  49% 59% 467
42% 88} 73%  51% 38% 50%

3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

499, 40% 32%
a7, 57% 66%
3% 3% 2%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West
34%  46%  4T% 51% 447, 47Y,  45% 449
60%  52%  51% 47} 53% 49% 52} 52%

6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

93% 64% 16%

4% 31% 81%

2% 5% 3%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC
3% 22% 65%

97% 74% 31%

0% 4% 47
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8. Who do you think was a better president: Bill Clinton or Barack Obama?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Barack Obama 43 77% 9% 35% 48}, 38%
Bill Clinton 36% 12% 59% 419, 31%  42%
Unsure 21% 11% 31% 24Y% 21% 20%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Barack Obama  43Y% 34% 17 61%  48% 30% 40%
Bill Clinton 36% 429, 9% 26Y% 40% 449, 38%
Unsure 21% 249, 14% 13%  11% 26% 22%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Barack Obama  43Y 39Y% 48% 57%
Bill Clinton 36% 38% 32% 30%
Unsure 21% 23% 20% 13%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Barack Obama 43 51%  44Y, 42}, 35% 429, 40%  45Y 42%
Bill Clinton 369 27%  35%  38% 43% 37% 35%  35% 37Y%
Unsure 21% 21%  21%  21% 22% 21% 25%  20% 21%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Barack Obama  43Y% 8% 27% 65%
Bill Clinton  36Y% 67% 469 19%
Unsure 21% 26% 27% 17%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Barack Obama  43Y% 80% 59% 27%
Bill Clinton  36Y% 11% 267 467,
Unsure 21% 9% 15% 27%
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9. Who do you think has been a better president: George W. Bush or Donald Trump?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

George W. Bush 48 83% 13% 41% 53% 43%
Donald Trump 447, 8% 85% 48 40%  49%
Unsure 8% 9% 2% 11% 8% 8%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

George W. Bush  48Y% 40%  83% 64%  40% 35% 499,
Donald Trump 447, 53%  11% 25%  46% 57% 449,
Unsure 8% 7% 6% 11% 147 8% 7%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

George W. Bush  48% 43Y%, 53% 63%
Donald Trump 447, 487, 39% 30%
Unsure 8% 8% 8% 7%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

George W. Bush  48Y% 50%  47%  49% 46} 48Y% 44%  49% 49%
Donald Trump 447, 35%  44%  46% 50% 429, 48,  44% 44%
Unsure 8% 15% 9% 5% 4% 9% 8% 7h  Th

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

George W. Bush  48% 7% 32% 72%
Donald Trump 447, 91% 60% 17%
Unsure 8% 2% 8% 10%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

George W. Bush 48 927 68% 29%
Donald Trump 447, 3% 22 63%
Unsure 8% 5% 10% 8%
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10A [split]. As you may know, Martin Luther King Jr. Day was signed into law as a federal
holiday by President Ronald Reagan in 1983. Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr.
Day should be celebrated as a federal holiday in the United States?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 81Y% 949, 67% 79% 81% 80%
No 147, 5% 26% 15% 13%  16%
Unsure 5% 1%, 7% 7% 6% 4%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 81% 76% 97% 93% 7% 74% 83%
No 14% 18% 3% 47, 16% 21% 10%
Unsure 5% 6% 0% 4%, 6% 5% 7%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 81% 78% 86% 89%
No 14% 17% h 8%
Unsure 5% 5% 6% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Yes 81% 88% 82% 76% T76% 82% 76% 78% 86%
No 14% 7% 149, 18% 19% 13% 19% 17% 9%
Unsure 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Yes 81% 66% 76% 899,
No 14% 26Y% 16% 8%
Unsure 5% 7% 7% 3%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Yes 81% 939 87% 75%
No 14%, 5% 9% 19%
Unsure 5% 2% 4%, 6%
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10B [split]. Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr. Day should be celebrated as a federal
holiday in the United States?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes 79% 92% 63% 79% 80% 79%
No 15% 6% 29% 13% 12, 16Y%
Unsure 6% 2% 9% 8% 8%h 4%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 79% 74% 92% 90% 100% 72% 79%
No 15% 18% 6% 6% 0% 21% 13%
Unsure 6% 8% 3% 4%, 0% 7% 8%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 79% 78% 83% 81%
No 15% 16% 12% 11%
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 8%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Yes 79% 90% 83% 74% T1% 71% 83% 82% 81%
No 15% 7% 12% 19% 21% 21% 12% 13%  12%
Unsure 6% 3% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5%  Th

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Yes 79% 66% 73% 87%
No 15% 249, 20% 8%
Unsure 6% 10% 7% 4%

Total Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Yes 79% 93% 89% 72%
No 15% 6% 6% 21%
Unsure 6% 1% 6% 8%
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11. What state do the Kansas City Chiefs of the National Football League play in?

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Missouri
Kansas
Nebraska
Towa

Some other
Unsure

Total

7%

147,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

Total

7%

149,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

Total

TT%

149,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

Total

7%

149,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

Total

7%

147,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

Total

7%

149,

0%

0%

state 0%
8%

civias

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

847, 69% 7% 76%  T9%
9% 19% 147 13% 15%
1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6% 12 8% 10% 6%

White Black Hispanic Other  White: Non-College College

TTh T 79%  85% 74% 82Y%
14% 16 9%  12% 15% 11%
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
9% 6% 10% 3% 10% 7%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

75% 79% 86%
15% 13% 9%
0% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 1% 0%
10% 6% 6%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West
83% 82% 76% T0% 79% 4% 75% 81%
10% 11% 13% 20% 149, 149, 15% 11%

1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
6% % 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

65Y% 73% 84Y,
22Y% 15% 10%
1% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
1% 0% 0%
119, 119% 6%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

83Y% 849 73%
119, 11% 15%
1% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
5% 49 11%
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12. Do

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

Yes
No
Unsure

civias

you think of yourself as a "feminist"?

Total
35%
597

7%

Total
35%
597

7%

Total
35%
59%

7%

Total
35%
597

7%

Total
35%
597

7%

Total
35%
59%

7%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

597 h 33% 43%  26%
347, 89% 58% 527, 66%
7% 3% 9% 5% 8k

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

30%  47% 49%  33% 25% 419%
63%  45% 42}, 58} 68% 547,
6% 8% 8%  10% 7% 5%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

30% 39% 527
63% 53% 447,
7% 7% 5%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

50%  33%  30% 29% 30% 32%,  36% 40%
43},  60% 64 64} 627% 58%  60% 54%
Th h 6% Th 8% 10% 4% 6%

Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

7% 22% 52
89% 71% 40%
4% % 8%

Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

62% 437, 25Y%
32% 4a7% 70%
6% 10% 5%
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13. Do you watch MSNBC?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Yes, frequently 16% 35% 2% Th 19% 13%
Yes, occasionally 24% 32% 10% 25% 21% 26%
I do not watch MSNBC 60% 32% 88% 67% 60% 61%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, frequently 167 10%  45% 22%  10% 10% 11%
Yes, occasionally 247, 19%  33% 34%  45% 17% 22%
I do not watch MSNBC 60% 71% 22, 447, 447, 73% 67%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, frequently 167% 15% 15% 21%
Yes, occasionally 249, 23% 25% 26%
I do not watch MSNBC 60% 62% 60% 547,

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

Yes, frequently 16% Th  11%  20% 25% 187 16%  17% 149
Yes, occasionally 247, 25%  25% 247, 20% 267% 24y, 21% 24%
I do not watch MSNBC 60% 68% 63% 57 55% 567% 61% 627, 627

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

Yes, frequently 16% 2% 10% 247,
Yes, occasionally 24Y% 119 33% 24Y%
I do not watch MSNBC  60% 87% 57% 51%

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

Yes, frequently 16% 100% 0% 0%
Yes, occasionally 249, 0% 100% 0%
I do not watch MSNBC  60% 0% 0% 100%
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14. Do you watch Fox News?

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

Yes,
Yes,
I do

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

frequently
occasionally
not watch Fox

civias

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

227, 5% 46% 19% 21% 23
25% 159 33% 28% 21%  28%
News  53% 80% 21% 547 58% 497

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

227, 26% Th 13% 147 30% 20%
25% 26%  19% 22%  20% 27% 247
News  53% a7, 74% 65%  65% 43% 56%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

22% 25% 17% 147,
25% 26% 23% 21%
News 53 49 60% 65%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Midwest Northeast South West

227 11% 14}, 26% 37% 22 22%  20% 24%
257 23%  29%  25% 19% 23% 28%  27% 21%
News  53% 66% 57%  49% 43} 55% 50%  53% 54

Total Watch Fox News: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch Fox

22% 100% 0% 0%
25% 0% 100% 0%
News 53 0% 0% 1009,

Total  Watch MSNBC: Frequently Occasionally Don't watch MSNBC

22% 3% 10% 32%
25Y% 15% 35% 23%
News 53 82% 55% 459,
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Demographics

Party ID

Democrat 37%
Republican 31
Independent 327

Gender

Female 53Y%
Male 47Y%

Age

18-34 247
35-49 25,
50-64 28
65+ 23%

Race

White 72%
Black 13%
Hispanic 10%
Other 5%

Education

Non-College 66Y%
College grad 21%
Postgrad 13%

Region

Midwest 247,
Northeast 18
South 33%
West 25%

civias
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